



Document 2010 1529

Book 2010 Page 1529 Type 05 003 Pages 2 Date 7/06/2010 Time 11:19 AM

Rec Amt \$14.00

INDX V ANNO V SCAN

CHEK

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

Recorder's Cover Sheet

Preparer Information:

Glenn E. Borkowski 124 West Capitol Avenue Suite 2000 Little Rock, AR 72201 (501) 975-3000

Taxpayer Information: Iowa Telecommunications, Inc.

Return Address:

124 West Capitol Avenue Suite 2000 Little Rock, AR 72201 Attention: Glenn E. Borkowski

Grantor:

Rural Telephone Finance Cooperative

Grantee:

Iowa Telecommunications, Inc.

Document or instrument number if applicable: Book 219, Page 169

Release of Mortgage and Security Agreement

In consideration of the payment thereof, Rural Telephone Finance Cooperative hereby releases, discharges and cancels a certain Mortgage and Security Agreement ("Mortgage") made by Iowa Telecommunications, Inc., dated June 30, 2000, covering certain real estate in the County of Madison, State of Iowa, therein described and set forth, reference being had thereto, which said Mortgage was recorded on Page No. 169 of Book No. 219 in the Records of Madison County, State of Iowa, as well as any recorded instruments evidencing any extension or renewal of the obligations secured by the Mortgage.

Dated at	this 2	1 day of _	nay	_ 2010.	
		RURAL TEI	LEPHONE FI	NANCE COOPERA	TIVE
		By:Printed Name Its Authorized		phen W. Man	n
STATE OF Virginia	a) fox	SS			
_	27_, 2010, ppeared 14.	before me, the	known to de and acknown	wledged to me that	norized
WITNESS my ha	nd and officia	ROB	yn m. Donary Public in a d County and S		
[SEAL]			ROBYN M. DOTS Notary Public Commonwealth of V 369605		

My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2014